Your automation, our passion.
P+F Radar-L2-CAN
Development Sample 2.2
(DS2.2)
Manual (Draft) for
Sensor and CANopen Interface
(14-5188A)
P+F Radar-L2-CAN User Manual, DS2.2

The sensor is currently available in four different versions defined according to Table 1 as listed below. The
sensor housing and electronics except the kind of electrical connection is for all versions identical.
Part number Type code Interface
type
Connector
type
Pigtail/cable
type
Datasheet
70134318-100000 MWC25M-L2M-B16-V15 CANopen M12x1 no 70134318-100000_ENG
70134318-100001 MWC25M-L2M-B16-0,3M-APS5P CANopen AMP 0.3m pigtail 70134318-100001_ENG
70134318-100002 MWC25M-L2M-B16-0,3M-DT6P CANopen DEUTSCH 0.3m pigtail 70134318-100002_ENG
70134318-100003 MWC25M-L2M-B16-2M CANopen no connector 2m cable 70134318-100003_ENG
Table 1
P+F Radar-L2-CAN User Manual, DS2.2
  4
Nur zur internen Verwendung, eingeschränkte externe Verwendung!
For internal use only, restricted external use!
2 Unit description
2.1 Intended Use
The radar sensor series MWC25M-L2M-B16 emits electromagnetic waves (radar waves) that are
reflected from objects in the sensing range and received back by the radar sensor to detect ob-
jects, measure their distance from the sensor, and measure the relative velocity of an object.
The radar sensor operates according to the Frequency Modulated Continuous Wave (FMCW)
method in the 122 GHz – 123 GHz ISM band, approved for industrial use. The sensor it emits a
continuous radar signal that is varied in frequency within the frequency range of the ISM band.
With this method, the sensor is able to reliably detect the distance and velocity of static and moving
objects. When measuring velocity, the radar sensor detects the velocity of an object in the radial
direction only, without measuring tangential velocity or parts of speeds.
2.2 Use and application
The radar sensor series MWC25M-L2M-B16 with CANopen interface for distances up to 25 m
range is optimized for use in industrial applications. Its compact cubic housing of the L2 series is
proven in many industrial areas due to its high robustness.
The radar sensor has a standardized CANopen interface according to CiA 301 specification. Via
Service Data Objects (SDOs) the sensor can be parameterized for specific features in each appli-
cation. You can e.g. parameterize the measurement mode, the foreground and background sup-
pression as well as the minimum and maximum velocity suppression. In addition, it is possible to
set many other parameters, such as the filter operating mode, the filter strength and the sampling
rate. Alternatively to the parameterization via CAN-Bus, P+F offers a device type manager (DTM)
using the FTD framework program PACTware. Herewith you can additionally use various evalua-
tion and filter settings for distance and velocity values.
Typically, radar sensors are used in a variety of applications such as:
• Distance measurement (between two vehicles, in a crane arm, between two cranes, etc.)
• Velocity measurement (of trains, on AGVs, etc.)
• Area monitoring/anti-collision monitoring (on front and rear of vehicles, etc.)
• Fill level control (silo, agricultural tanks, etc.)
• Height control (scissor lift table, work platforms, etc.)
2.3 Specific regulations
2.3.1 Europe
This device complies with the following standards:
EN 305550-1
EN 301489-1
EN 301489-3
EN 62368-1
EN 62311
P+F Radar-L2-CAN User Manual, DS2.2
  5